504762970 02/05/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4809698

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
BERND RÖMER					01/22/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	FAURE	FAURECIA AUTOSITZE GMBH				
Street Address:	NORD	NORDSEHLER STR. 38				
City:	STAD	STADTHAGEN				
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY				
	0					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	7		
		15831		-		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:			231-7433			
			e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone: (317)		(317)	231-7426			
Email:		DARL	A.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM			
•	:		IES & THORNBURG LLP			
Address Line 1:	:	11 S I	MERIDIAN STREET			
•	:	11 S I				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		11 S I INDIA	MERIDIAN STREET			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	UMBER:	11 S I INDIA	MERIDIAN STREET NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	UMBER:	11 S I INDIA	MERIDIAN STREET NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 47631-273342			
Address Line 1:	UMBER:	11 S I INDIA	MERIDIAN STREET NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 47631-273342 BRIAN K. JARMAN			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	11 S I INDIA	MERIDIAN STREET NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 47631-273342 BRIAN K. JARMAN /Brian K. Jarman/			

	being submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	47631-273342 601-666
COMBINE AN APPLI	D DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) CATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR	FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN A) 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR	PPLICATION USING SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention		UNTED MOUNTING OF A SEAT IVEL-MOUNTED MOUNTING C	
As the below-name	inventor, I hereby declare that:		
🛛 United Sta	lirected to: ed application, or ales Application or PCT International Applic December 5, 2017	ation No15/831.427,	
the above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be m	ade by me.	· · · .
believe that I am th	e original inventor or an original joint inven	tor of a claimed invention in this application	on.
VHEREAS,	FAURECIA AUTOSITZE GMBH	referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a pla	re of husiness at
Nordschle	r Str. 38, Stadthagen, Germany		
s desirous of acquir "the INVENTION" n any and all foreig	ring the entire right, title, and interest in and) and in and to any Letters Patent that may in n countries;	i to the above-referenced application and the granted therefront in the United States a	any inventions disclosed thereis and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full including the right the Arrangements from the herefrom in the Unit	B, for good and valuable consideration, the s and exclusive right to the invention in the U to claim priority under the terms of the Inter- the application) and the entire right, title, and ted States and its territorial possessions and ins, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	nited States and its territorial possessions ational Convention and other relevant Inte I interest in and to any and all Letters Pate	and in all foreign countries rnational Treaties and nt which may be granted
o issue any and all c ame, for the sole us	nd request the Patent Office officials in the U of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSI e and henefit of ASSIGNBB, its successors a entirely as the same would have been held b	GNBB as the assignce of my entire right, I nd assigns, to the full end of the term for y y me had this assignment and sale not bee	itle, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be a made and hereby covenants
	to convey the interest herein assigned, and the	int the director Block has not excernicit and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hat I have full right a conflict herewith. Auther, I agree that estify in any legal prototion ontinuation, substitu- atent to be issued to	to convey the interest herein assigned, and the I will communicate to ASSIGNBB or its reprotecting, cooperate in every way possible in the renewal, and reissue applications, execute ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and ge d enforce proper protection for the INVENT	resentatives any facts known to me respect n obtaining evidence, sign all lawful paper e all necessary assignment papers to cause enerally do everything possible to aid ASS	ing the INVENTION and will s, execute all divisional, any and all of the Letters IGNBE, its successors and
hat I have full right a conflict herewith. Satify in any legal pro- ontinuation, substitu- atent to be issued to ssigns, to obtain and oreign countries. hereby grant the att	I will communicate to ASSIGNBB or its repr receeding, cooperate in every way possible i ute, renewal, and reissue applications, execut o ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and ge	resentatives any facts known to me respect a obtaining evidence, sign all lawful paper e all necessary assignment papers to cause encrally do everything possible to aid ASS ON in the United States and its territorial asignment any further identification which	ing the INVENTION and will s, execute all divisional, any and all of the Letters IGNBE, its successors and possessions and in any and all may be necessary or desirable
hat I have full right a conflict herewith. Suther, I agree that satify in any legal po- ontinuation, substitu- atent to be issued to ssigns, to obtain and oreign countries. hereby grant the att a order to comply w	I will communicate to ASSIGNBB or its reproceeding, cooperate in every way possible hute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute ASSIGNEE, make all rightful caths, and ge d enforce proper protection for the INVENTItion or proceeding of record the power to insert on this as it in the rules of the United States Patent and its that any willful false statement made in this	resentatives any facts known to me respect n obtaining evidence, sign all lawful paper e all necessary assignment papers to cause merally do everything possible to aid ASS ON in the United States and its territorial asignment any further identification which frademark Office for recordation of this as	ing the INVENTION and will s, execute all divisional, any and all of the Letters IGNBE, its successors and possessions and in any and all may be necessary or desirable ssignment.
hat I have full right a conflict herewith. wither, I agree that stify in any legal po- ontinuation, substitu- atent to be issued to ssigns, to obtain and oreign countries. hereby grant the att a order to comply with hereby acknowledg	I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its reproceeding, cooperate in every way possible in uto, renewal, and reissue applications, execut to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and get a enforce proper protection for the INVENT corney of record the power to insert on this as ith the rules of the United States Patent and the that any willful false statement made in this (5) years, or both.	resontatives any facts known to me respect n obtaining evidence, sign all lawful paper e all necessary assignment papers to cause merally do everything possible to aid ASS ON in the United States and its territorial signment any further identification which frademark Office for recordation of this as s declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C	ing the INVENTION and will s, execute all divisional, any and all of the Letters IGNBE, its successors and possessions and in any and all may be necessary or desirable ssignment.
hat I have full right a conflict herewith. Eastify in any legal pro- continuation, substitu- atent to be issued it assigns, to obtain and oreign countries. hereby grant the att a order to comply we hereby acknowledg f not more than five	I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its reproceeding, cooperate in every way possible in uto, renewal, and reissue applications, execut to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and get a enforce proper protection for the INVENT corney of record the power to insert on this as ith the rules of the United States Patent and the that any willful false statement made in this (5) years, or both.	resontatives any facts known to me respect n obtaining evidence, sign all lawful paper e all necessary assignment papers to cause merally do everything possible to aid ASS ON in the United States and its territorial signment any further identification which frademark Office for recordation of this as s declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C	ing the INVENTION and will s, execute all divisional, any and all of the Letters IGNBE, its successors and possessions and in any and all may be necessary or desirable ssignment.
hat I have full right a conflict horewith. Purther, I agree that estify in any legal prontinuation, substitu- atent to be issued to ssigns, to obtain and oreign countries. hereby grant the atta a order to comply we hereby acknowledg f not more than five EGAL NAME OF	I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its reproceeding, cooperate in every way possible in uto, renewal, and reissue applications, execut to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and get a enforce proper protection for the INVENT corney of record the power to insert on this as ith the rules of the United States Patent and the that any willful false statement made in this (5) years, or both.	resontatives any facts known to me respect n obtaining evidence, sign all lawful paper e all necessary assignment papers to cause merally do everything possible to aid ASS ON in the United States and its territorial signment any further identification which frademark Office for recordation of this as s declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C IER	ing the INVENTION and will s, execute all divisional, any and all of the Letters IGNBE, its successors and possessions and in any and all may be necessary or desirable ssignment.
hat I have full right a conflict horewith. Purther, I agree that estify in any legal prontinuation, substitu- atent to be issued to ssigns, to obtain and oreign countries. hereby grant the atta a order to comply we hereby acknowledg f not more than five EGAL NAME OF	I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its reproceeding, cooperate in every way possible in uto, renewal, and reissue applications, execut to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and get a enforce proper protection for the INVENT corney of record the power to insert on this as ith the rules of the United States Patent and the that any willful false statement made in this (5) years, or both.	resontatives any facts known to me respect n obtaining evidence, sign all lawful paper e all necessary assignment papers to cause merally do everything possible to aid ASS ON in the United States and its territorial signment any further identification which frademark Office for recordation of this as s declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C IER	ing the INVENTION and will s, execute all divisional, any and all of the Letters IGNBE, its successors and possessions and in any and all may be necessary or desirable ssignment.
hat I have full right a conflict horewith. Purther, I agree that estify in any legal prontinuation, substitu- atent to be issued to ssigns, to obtain and oreign countries. hereby grant the atta a order to comply we hereby acknowledg f not more than five EGAL NAME OF	I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its reproceeding, cooperate in every way possible in uto, renewal, and reissue applications, execut to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and get a enforce proper protection for the INVENT corney of record the power to insert on this as ith the rules of the United States Patent and the that any willful false statement made in this (5) years, or both.	resontatives any facts known to me respect n obtaining evidence, sign all lawful paper e all necessary assignment papers to cause merally do everything possible to aid ASS ON in the United States and its territorial signment any further identification which frademark Office for recordation of this as s declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C IER	ing the INVENTION and will s, execute all divisional, any and all of the Letters IGNBE, its successors and possessions and in any and all may be necessary or desirable ssignment.
hat I have full right a conflict horewith. Purther, I agree that estify in any legal prontinuation, substitu- atent to be issued to ssigns, to obtain and oreign countries. hereby grant the atta a order to comply we hereby acknowledg f not more than five EGAL NAME OF	I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its reproceeding, cooperate in every way possible in uto, renewal, and reissue applications, execut to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and get a enforce proper protection for the INVENT corney of record the power to insert on this as ith the rules of the United States Patent and the that any willful false statement made in this (5) years, or both.	resontatives any facts known to me respect n obtaining evidence, sign all lawful paper e all necessary assignment papers to cause merally do everything possible to aid ASS ON in the United States and its territorial signment any further identification which frademark Office for recordation of this as s declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C IER	ing the INVENTION and will s, execute all divisional, any and all of the Letters IGNBE, its successors and possessions and in any and all may be necessary or desirable ssignment.

ŀ

RECORDED: 02/05/2018

PATENT REEL: 044832 FRAME: 0585